—
LOW VOLTAGE AC DRIVES
ABB general purpose drives
ACS560, 0.75 to 160 kW
—
Empowering effortless productivity
—
Table of contents

See page 17.
3 4
Type designation:
Product
ACS560 –  04 – 02A6 – 4 + XXXX
—
How to select a drive
The right drive is extremely easy to select. The following instructions show you
how to order the right drive for your application.
2
3
1
Page 20
Choose your options (on page 20) and
add the option codes to the drive’s type
code. Remember to use a “+” mark
before each option code.
4
Construction
Current Rating
Voltage Rating
Option Codes
ABB GENERAL PURPOSE DRIVES, ACS560 Catalog 15
Mains connection
Input voltage and
output power range
3-phase, UN  380 to 480 V, +10%/-15%
from 0.75 up to 160 kW
Frequency 50/60  Hz  ±5%
Power factor cosϕ = 0.98
Efficiency
(at nominal power)
98%
R0-R2: 100 m  R3-R8: 300 m
For more detailed information please see the
ACS560 hardware manual
Motor connection
Voltage 3-phase, from 0 to supply voltage
Frequency 0 to 500 Hz
Motor control Scalar and vector control
Torque control Torque step rise time:
<10 ms with nominal torque
Non-linearity:
± 5% with nominal torque
Speed control Static accuracy:
20% of motor nominal slip
Dynamic accuracy:
1% seconds with 100% torque step
Maximum
recommended motor
cable length
Product compliance
CE
Low Voltage Directive 2014/34/EU, EN 61800-5-1: 2007
Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC, EN 61800-5-2: 2007
EMC Directive 2004/108/EC, EN 61800-3: 2004 + A1: 2012
RoHS directive 2011/65/EU
Quality assurance system ISO 9001 and Environmental system
ISO 14001
Waste electrical and electronic equipment directive
(WEEE) 2002/96/EC
EAC
EMC according to EN 61800-3:2004 + A1:2012
Frames R0 to R2 with built-in C3 category filter as standard
Frames R3 and R8  with  built-in C2 category filter as standard
Environmental limits
Ambient temperature
Transport
Storage
-40 to +70 °C
-40 to +70 °C
Operation area -15 to +50 °C. No frost allowed
R0 to R2 : No derating required upto +50 °C,
derating needed above +50°C to +55°C
R3 to R8 : No derating needed upto +40°C,
derating needed over +40°C to +55°C
Cooling method